Name of Redevelopment Agency:

Project Area(s)

Orange Redevelopment Agency

All

SECOND AMENDMENT TO INITIAL RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (Adopted by the Oversight Board May 30, 2012)

Total
Qutstanding Total Due .
Debt or During |Funding
Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description Obligation Fiscal Year | Source Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Total Difference |
22a [Reserve for Bond Payments US Bank Reserve for Aug 2012 payment 5,351,895 c 5,351,895 |% 5.351,895]% 5351895
23 |1997, 2003 A&B, and 2008 A&B Bonds _ |Willdan Bond disclosure fee 24,500 7,750 E 1,250 6,500 $ 7,750 | % ™
25 |Orange Police Facility C.O.P. US Bank Reimbursement Agreement 4,115,340 1,031,875 E 70,715 $ 70,715 1% <
25a |Orange Police Facility C.O.P. US Bank Reserve for FY 12-13 payment 1,051,230 C 1,051,230 [$ 1,051,230 ] $ 1,051,230
26 |Administrative Fee County of Orange Disallowed by DOF (April 2012) 0 E $ - |% (325199)
59a |Infrastructure - Cooperation Agreement  [OCTA Quiet Zone Improvements 666,242 666,242 B 666,242 | $ 666,242 |% 666,242
59b [Infrastructure - Cooperation Agreement  |OCTA Chapman Palm Parking Lot 130,000 130,000 B 130,000 |$ 130,000 | $ 130,000
61 |Bond Obligation - Infrastructure City of Orange Disallowed by DOF April 2012 Old Towne Lighting ( - - B $ - $ =
62 |Bond Obligation - Infrastructure City of Orange Disallowed by DOF April 2012 Fire Station HQ - - B $ - $ -
64 |Cooperative Agreement - Infrastructure _ [City of Orange Disallowed by DOF April 2012 City infrastructure prd - B $ " $ "
65 |Consulting Services Richards,Watson & Gershon Legal services 10,956 10,956 E 956 370 4,815 4815 (8% 10,956 | § 10,000
73 |Metrolink Parking Structure Griffin Structures, Inc. Project mgmt for Metrolink Parking Project 34,950 23,994 B 995 - - - 1,350 18,445 | § 20,790 | § (56,210)
73a |Metrolink Parking Structure Griffin Structures, Inc. Project mgmt for Metrolink Parking Project 94,495 64,872 E 2,689 - - - 3,650 49,871 | 8 56,2101$ 56,210
74 |Metrolink Parking Structure LPA Inc Design services for Metrolink Parking 502,853 87,844 B 2,876 - 237 2,700 16,200 | § 22013 |$  (292,987)
74a [Metrolink Parking Structure LPA Inc Design services for Metrolink Parking 1,359,564 237,503 E T 641 7,300 43,800 | § 59,518 | § 59,518
75 |Metrolink Parking Structure The Arroyo Group Preparation of Santa Fe Depot Specific Plan 44,310 44,310 E 11,328 32,982 $ 4431018 (11,822)
99 |Affordable Housing - Rental Loans various Consultants, legal counsel 60,000 E 10,000 10,000 20,000 20,000 [ $ 60,000 | § 35,000
112 |Oversight Board Administrative Activities |various vendors Disallowed by DOF April 2012 Consultants, legal 0 E $ - $ 25,000
113 _|Oversight Board Administrative Activities |various Disallowed by DOF April 2012 project mgmt 0 E 5 - 18 81,258
114 |Coop Agreement - City payroll Various employees Payroll costs for Successor Agency staff 70,620,883 1,904,192 D 0 0 139,891 139,891 70,000 44787 | $ 394,569 | § (374,848)
114a |Coop Agreement - City payroll Various employees Payroll costs for Successor Agency staff 419,975 C 280,084 139,891 $ 419975]8% 419,975
Totals 77,659,783 | $10,988,328 365,136 142,097 | $ 147,269 140,261 89815 | % 7,377,285 | $ 8,261,863 | $ 6,825,262

NOTE: Amounts are estimates based on projections. (notation required per County AUP)

FUNDING SOURCE LEGEND: A= Low/Moderate Income Housing Fund (Fund 241); B = Bond Proceeds (Funds 914, 942, 943, 944); C = Reserves from Fund Balance (Fund 940, 941, 987); D = Administrative Cost; E = Redevelopment Property Tax (Fund 920) Trust Fund; F = Other Revenues

N:ASUCCESSOR AGENCY\ROPS\IROPS (Jan-June 2012)\ROPS 1 Second Amendment approved by OB May 30 2102.xIsx, 6/4/2012,8:06 AM

Page 1 of 1



